operation of a customer service center for the City of 
Los Angeles Department of Water and Power as the 
principle user (the “Permitted Use") and for no other 
use or purpose.

1.12 USF. OF PREMISES:

None.1.13 GUARANTORS:

Two Hundred Dollars ($200.00) per month during 
the initial Term; Two Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars 
($224.00) per month during the Extension Term.

(An. XII)1.14 TENANT’S FIXED 
MONTHLY 
CONTRIBUTION:

Ten Thousand Three Hundred Fifiy-Four and 68/100 (Art. VII) 
Dollars (S10,354.68), plus first month’s pro rata share 
of estimated Operating Expenses, in the amount of 
Four Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($4,400.00).

1.15 SECURITY DEPOSIT:

1.16 RESTRICTED RADIUS 
AND DURATION:

None.

NAI Capital, Tor Landlord only in this transaction, 
and no other broker. Tenant is representing itself 
in this transaction and has no broker.

(§34.5)1.17 BROKER(S):

1.18 ADDRESSES FOR